ESCC/RP/QML006-16 PAGE 20
ISSUE 16
V54 test Vehicle V54 – Technology SEC. The V54 SEC is developed for performance and radiation
testing in the MQFP 256 package. It contains a set of memory blocks (compiled memories with and
without EDACs and synthesized (on gates) memories made with standard and hardened latches),
shift registers chains and a PLL.
4.3.4.2.6 Radiation Characteristics
The AT77K9RHA technology has been developed to fulfil the following characteristics:

Qualification
Certificate No.
In QML since: Type Designation
313B Aug. 2011 SAW filters (transversal band
pass/resonator/notch/low loss impedance
element)
Applicable Documents
ESCC Generic Specification No. 3502; ESCC Detail Specification Nos. 3502/002
Norspace Process Identification Documents:
ESCC/RP/QML006-16 PAGE 21
ISSUE 16
PID534 SAW Device Assembly with flow NORSF-A1
PID630 SAW Crystal Manufacturing with flow NORSF-C1
4.4.3 List of Qualified Components
For each design a detail specification is produced by Kongsberg Norspace. Where the SAW
component is not proprietary to the customer the detail specification is published in ESCIES as a
supporting document. Available detail specifications are found in the table below.
  Component Type
3502/002 SAW Filters, Hermetically Sealed, Surface Mount, Frequency
Range 10 MHz - 4 GHz
4.4.4 Technology Flow Abstract
1. Technology Flow
The Technology Flow covers the design, fabrication, assembly, screening, in-process control
and testing of the Norspace SAW filters manufactured within the NORSF-C1 and NORSF-A1
processes. The design, crystal manufacturing, assembly, screening and testing is performed
in the Norspace facility at Knudsrødveien 7 in Horten, Norway.
Technology Flow Scope
Design Norspace specification Ko 03.00
Crystal manufacturing Process flow NORSF-C1 on purchased SAW-grade surface polished
wafers.
Wafer materials:
Quartz (SiO2), Lithium niobate (LiNbO3), Lithium tantalate
(LiTaO3), Langasite (La3Ga5SiO14)
Wafer dimensions:
3” diameter 0.5 mm thick
3” diameter 1.0 mm thick
4” diameter 1.5 mm thick
ESCC/RP/QML006-16 PAGE 22
ISSUE 16
Technology Flow Scope
Assembly Process flow NORSF-A1.